

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **TOOL BELT WITH SUSPENDERS**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-0215



ZL-GJD-0216



ZL-GJD-0217



ZL-GJD-0218

The products carried in this catalog may be different in color than the actual item.

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Thank you very much for choosing this Tool Belt WITH suspenders. Please read all of the instructions before using it. The information will help you achieve the best possible results.

### **Safety and Maintenance:**

1. Please read this manual carefully before using the product.
2. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and burn if exposed to an open flame.
3. Keep away from sharp points, blades, and other items so as not to scratch the product.
4. This product is not a toy. This product cannot be used as toys for children to play with.
5. Avoid prolonged exposure to the sun to avoid aging.
6. Use as intended only. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.
7. **DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.**
8. Do not exceed weight capacities.

### **SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Model</b>	ZL-GJD -0215	ZL-GJD -0216	ZL-GJD -0217	ZL-GJD -0218
<b>Material</b>	Polyester 600D	Polyester 1680D	Nylon 1250D	Leather
<b>Size (inches)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Number of Pockets</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Color</b>	Brown	Black	Black	Red
<b>Age Range (Description)</b>	Adult			

**Manufacturer:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Address:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Imported to AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Imported to USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **CEINTURE À OUTILS AVEC BRETELLES**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

Les produits présentés dans ce catalogue peuvent avoir une couleur différente de celle de l'article réel .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi cette ceinture porte-outils AVEC bretelles. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant de l'utiliser. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

Sécurité et entretien :

1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
2. Inflammable : Tenir à l'écart des flammes nues. Ce produit s'enflamme et brûle s'il est exposé à une flamme nue.
3. Tenir à l'écart des objets pointus, des lames et autres objets afin de ne pas rayer le produit.
4. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. le produit ne peut pas être utilisé comme jouet pour les enfants.
5. Évitez l'exposition prolongée au soleil pour éviter le vieillissement.
6. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu. Inspecter avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont desserrées ou endommagées.
7. NE VOUS ASSISEZ PAS OU NE VOUS TENEZ PAS DEBOUT SUR CET ARTICLE.
8. Ne pas dépasser les capacités de poids.

**CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Modèle</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Matériel</b>	Polyester 600D	Polyester 1 6 8 0D	Nylon 1250D	Cuir
<b>Taille (pouces)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Nombre de poches</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Couleur</b>	Marron	Noir	Noir	Rouge
<b>Tranche d'âge (description)</b>	Adulte			

**Fabricant** : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adresse** : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importé en Australie** : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

**Importé aux États-Unis** : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,  
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **WERKZEUGGÜRTEL MIT HOSENTRÄGER**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

Die Farbe der in diesem Katalog aufgeführten Produkte kann vom tatsächlichen Artikel abweichen .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Dank , dass Sie sich für diesen Werkzeuggürtel MIT Hosenträgern entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Sicherheit und Wartung:

1. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
2. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entzündet sich und brennt, wenn es offenem Feuer ausgesetzt wird.
3. Halten Sie das Produkt von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer am Produkt zu vermeiden.
4. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Das Produkt darf nicht als Spielzeug für Kinder verwendet werden.
5. Vermeiden Sie längere Sonneneinstrahlung, um der Hautalterung vorzubeugen.
6. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder beschädigt sind.
7. Setzen oder stellen Sie sich nicht auf diesen Gegenstand.
8. Die Gewichtskapazität darf nicht überschritten werden.

**BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Modell</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Material</b>	Polyester 600D	Polyester 1 6 8 0D	Nylon 1250D	Leder
<b>Größe (Zoll)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Anzahl der Taschen</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Farbe</b>	Braun	Schwarz	Schwarz	Rot
<b>Altersspann e (Beschreibu ng)</b>	Erwachsene			



**Hersteller:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adresse:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

**Nach AUS importiert:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

**Importiert in die USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,  
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **CINTURA PORTAUTENSILI CON BRETELLE**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

I prodotti rappresentati in questo catalogo potrebbero avere un colore diverso rispetto all'articolo reale .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## INSTRUCTIONS

Grazie mille per aver scelto questa cintura portautensili CON bretelle. Si prega di leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzarla. Le informazioni vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori risultati possibili.

Sicurezza e manutenzione:

1. Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto si accenderà e brucerà se esposto a fiamme libere.
3. Tenere lontano da punte affilate, lame e altri oggetti per non graffiare il prodotto.
4. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Questo il prodotto non può essere utilizzato come giocattolo per bambini.
5. Evitare l'esposizione prolungata al sole per prevenire l'invecchiamento.
6. Utilizzare solo come previsto. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se le parti sono allentate o danneggiate.
7. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO OGGETTO.
8. Non superare la capacità di peso.

**SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Modello</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Materiale</b>	Poliestere 600D	Poliestere 1 6 8 0D	Nylon 1250D	Pelle
<b>Dimensioni (pollici)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Numero di tasche</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Colore</b>	Marrone	Nero	Nero	Rosso
<b>Fascia d'età (descrizione)</b>	Adulto			

**Produttore:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Indirizzo:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importato in AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importato negli USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,  
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **CINTURÓN DE HERRAMIENTAS**

### **CON**

### **TIRANTES**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

Los productos mostrados en este catálogo pueden ser de color diferente al artículo real .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

gracias por elegir este cinturón de herramientas CON tirantes. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo. La información le ayudará a lograr los mejores resultados posibles.

Seguridad y mantenimiento:

1. Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto.
2. Inflamable: Mantener alejado del fuego. Este producto puede encenderse y arder si se expone al fuego.
3. Mantener alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos para no rayar el producto.
4. Este producto no es un juguete. El producto no se puede utilizar como juguete para que los niños jueguen con él.
5. Evite la exposición prolongada al sol para evitar el envejecimiento.
6. Utilícelo únicamente según lo previsto. Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si hay piezas sueltas o dañadas.
7. NO SE SIENTA NI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
8. No exceda las capacidades de peso.

**GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Modelo</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Material</b>	Poliéster 600D	Poliéster 1 6 8 0D	Nailon 1250D	Cuero
<b>Tamaño (pulgadas)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Número de bolsillos</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Color</b>	marrón	Negro	Negro	Rojo
<b>Rango de edad (descripción )</b>	Adulto			

**Fabricante:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Dirección:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importado a AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importado a EE. UU.:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,  
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **PAS NARZĘDZIOWY Z SZELKI**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

Produkty prezentowane w tym katalogu mogą różnić się kolorem od rzeczywistego produktu .

### **NEED HELP? CONTACT US!**

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



## INSTRUCTIONS

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tego pasa narzędziowego Z szelkami. Przed użyciem przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

Bezpieczeństwo i konserwacja:

1. Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję.
2. Łatwopalny: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt zapali się i spali, jeśli zostanie wystawiony na działanie otwartego ognia.
3. Trzymaj produkt z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby nie porysować go.
4. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Ten Produkt nie może być używany jako zabawka dla dzieci.
5. Unikaj długotrwałego wystawiania się na działanie promieni słonecznych, aby zapobiec starzeniu się skóry.
6. Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Przed każdym użyciem sprawdzić; nie używać, jeśli części są luźne lub uszkodzone.
7. NIE SIADAJ ANI NIE STAWAJ NA TYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
8. Nie przekraczać dopuszczalnego ciężaru.

**ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Model</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Tworzywo</b>	Poliester 600D	Poliester 1 6 8 0D	Nylon 1250D	Skóra
<b>Rozmiar (cale)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Liczba kieszeni</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Kolor</b>	Brązowy	Czarny	Czarny	Czerwony
<b>Zakres wiekowy (opis)</b>	Dorosły			

**Producent:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adres:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

**Importowane do AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importowane do USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,  
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **GEREEDSCHAPSRIEM MET BRETELS**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

De producten in deze catalogus kunnen qua kleur afwijken van het daadwerkelijke artikel .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## INSTRUCTIONS

dank voor het kiezen van deze Tool Belt MET bretels. Lees alle instructies voordat u deze gebruikt. De informatie zal u helpen de best mogelijke resultaten te behalen.

Veiligheid en onderhoud:

1. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
2. Ontvlambaar: Uit de buurt van open vuur houden. Dit product zal ontbranden en verbranden als het wordt blootgesteld aan een open vlam.
3. Houd het product uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere voorwerpen om krassen op het product te voorkomen.
4. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Dit Het product mag niet als speelgoed voor kinderen gebruikt worden.
5. Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan de zon om veroudering te voorkomen.
6. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld. Inspecteer voor elk gebruik; niet gebruiken als onderdelen los of beschadigd zijn.
7. NIET OP DIT ITEM ZITTEN OF STAAN.
8. Overschrijd het toegestane gewicht niet.

**BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Model</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Materiaal</b>	Polyester 600D	Polyester 1 6 8 0D	Nylon125 0D	Leer
<b>Grootte (inch)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Aantal zakken</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Kleur</b>	Bruin	Zwart	Zwart	Rood
<b>Leeftijdscate gorie (beschrijving )</b>	Volwassen			



**Fabrikant:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adres:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Geïmporteerd naar AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

**Geïmporteerd naar de VS:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite  
250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **VERKTYGSBÄLTE MED HÄNGSLEN**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us.

You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



ZL-GJD-02 15



ZL-GJD-02 16



ZL-GJD-02 17



ZL-GJD-02 18

Produkterna i denna katalog kan ha en annan färg än den faktiska varan .

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?  
Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## INSTRUCTIONS

Tack så mycket för att du valde detta Verktygsbälte MED hängslen. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Säkerhet och underhåll:

1. Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.
2. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Denna produkt kommer att antändas och brinna om den utsätts för öppen låga.
3. Håll dig borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål för att inte repa produkten.
4. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Detta produkten kan inte användas som leksaker för barn att leka med.
5. Undvik långvarig exponering för solen för att undvika åldrande.
6. Använd endast som avsett. Inspektera före varje användning; Använd inte om delar är lösa eller skadade.
7. SIT ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DETTA FÖREMÅL.
8. Överskrid inte viktkapaciteten.

**SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER**

## MODEL AND PARAMETERS

<b>Modell</b>	ZL-GJD -02 15	ZL-GJD -0 216	ZL-GJD - 0217	ZL-GJD - 0218
<b>Material</b>	Polyester 600D	Polyester 1 6 8 0D	Nylon 1250D	Läder
<b>Storlek (tum)</b>	29-54	29-54	29-54	29-54
<b>Antal fickor</b>	29	29	34	19
<b>Färg</b>	Brun	Svart	Svart	Röd
<b>Åldersintervall (beskrivning)</b>	Vuxen			

**Tillverkare:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adress:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importerad till AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

**Importerad till USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am  
Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,  
Centurion House, London Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**